VISITING PROFESSOR PROGRAM

Since 1973, the University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine (CCOM) has been providing visiting professor activities to the University of Iowa Affiliated Family Medicine Residency Programs across the state. The Visiting Professor Program is an important source of educational support in these community-based settings where family medicine residents, medical students, physician assistant students, and clinical pharmacy students’ train.

As visiting professors, College of Medicine faculty present teaching conferences and participate in other educational activities at these Iowa community-based residency programs. Faculty visits serve two purposes. They contribute to the basic training of family medicine residents and health professions students, and they provide a source of education for the faculty and other physicians in the geographic regions where the residency programs are located.



ACTIVITY SUMMARY

A summary of visiting professor activities for 2022-2023 is shown below. Carver College of Medicine faculty and staff contributed 121 teaching days to the Visiting Professor Program. 

Seventy (70) individuals from 12 College of Medicine departments provided lectures this past year. Instruction occurred in five Iowa communities involving six residency programs and nine affiliated teaching hospitals.

INDIVIDUAL FACULTY PARTICIPANTS
2022-2023

	CCOM Faculty
	70

	
	

	
	

	                                                                     
	


									

	AFFILIATED TRAINING SITE VPP ACTIVITY
2022-2023

                                 Des Moines/Broadlawns Medical Center			35	
                                 Davenport/Genesis Medical Center			21
                                 Des Moines/Iowa Lutheran/UnityPoint Central Iowa		18
                                 Mason City/MercyOne North Iowa	    		10	
                                 Sioux City/Siouxland Medical Education Foundation		20
                                 Waterloo/MercyOne Northeast Iowa			17 
	             	 TOTAL	           121
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PARTICIPATION BY UI DEPARTMENTS

	Departments
	BMC/
Broadlawns
	DAV/
Genesis
	DES MOINES/UnityPoint/ILH
	MASON CITY/MercyOne North Iowa
	SIOUX CITY/UI HealthCare-SC
	WATERLOO/MercyOne Northeast
	TOTAL

	Dermatology
	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	3

	Emergency Medicine
	2
	1
	2
	1
	
	2
	8

	    EMS Learning
	1
	1
	
	1
	
	
	3

	    Toxicology
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	Family Medicine
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   LGBTQ
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	2

	   Sport Medicine
	1
	1
	
	1
	
	
	3

	Internal Medicine
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Bioethics & Humanities
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1

	   Endocrinology & Metabolism                      
	1
	1
	2
	
	1
	1
	6

	   Gastroenterology & Hepatology
	2
	1
	2
	1
	1
	
	7

	   General                  
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	5

	   Immunology                  
	2
	2
	3
	
	
	1
	8

	   Pulmonary, Critical Care, 
    & Occupational Medicine
	
1
	
1
	
	
	
	
1
	
3

	   Nephrology
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	   Neurology
	2
	2
	1
	1
	
	1
	7

	Obstetrics/Gynecology
	4
	2
	
	
	3
	
	9

	    Generalist
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	    Gynecology
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1

	     Midwifery
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	Orthopedics & Rehabilitation
	1
	
	
	
	2
	2
	5

	Otolaryngology – Head & Neck 
	3
	
	2
	
	3
	1
	9

	Psychiatry
	1
	
	
	
	1
	2
	4

	   Child & Adolescent
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	2

	Departments
	BMC/
Broadlawns
	DAV/
Genesis
	DES MOINES/UnityPoint/ILH
	MASON CITY/MercyOne North Iowa
	SIOUX CITY/UI HealthCare-SC
	WATERLOO/MercyOne Northeast
	TOTAL

	Radiology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	    Acute Care
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	    Body Imaging & Radiology
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	2

	Urology
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pediatrics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Allergy & Immunology & Pulmonary
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1

	   Critical Care
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	2

	   Development & Behavioral Peds
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	4

	   Emergency Medicine
	1
	
	1
	1
	1
	
	4

	   Endocrinology & Diabetes
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	1
	5

	   Gastroenterology & Hepatology
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	   Neonatology
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	   Nephrology, Dialysis & Transplant
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	2

	   Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	   Surgery
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	35
	21
	18
	10
	20
	17
	121
























Participation by Carver College of Medicine departments is geared to the volume of requests each receives from the University-affiliated residency programs. Overall, there is a high level of participation by the College’s departments. The table on this page shows the excellent record of UI medical departments for 2022-2023. 


